Lothian Buses increase fares today

■ Lothian Buses are increasing their fares from today. The revised fares are as follows:-

	Current Price	4 March 2012 Prices
Adult Single	£1.30	£1.40
Adult DAYticket	£3.20	£3.50
Adult RIDACARD		
Weekly	£16.00	17.00
4 Week	£48.00	£51.00
Direct Debit	£45.00	£48.00 per month
Annual	£576.00	£612.00
Adult CITYSINGLE	£26.00	£28.00 (book of 20 tickets)

Transport Scotland Young Persons Bus Concession Card holders single fare will be 90p.

Student, Child, AIRLINK and NIGHTBUSES fares are not affected.

Ian Craig, Managing Director said:

'We endeavour to keep ticket prices as low as possible but this is an extremely challenging time for everyone. As with the majority of public transport providers, we have had to review our prices as a result of Government funding cuts and rising operating costs. We know price increases are never welcome and this decision has not been taken lightly. It is however a necessary step to ensure we safeguard services as best we can and continue to invest in the quality of our operation and our environmental objectives.'

'We appreciate that our customers are experiencing their own financial challenges and we have endeavoured to keep the increases to a minimum. Even with these fare increases, we remain one of the most cost-effective and value-for-money operators not just in Scotland but UK-wide.'